

20-B, JUDGES COURT ROAD • ALIPORE • KOLKATA - 700 027
Phone: 2479-7034 • Fax No.: 2479-7034
E-mail: iewhastingshouse@gmail.com • Website: www.iewhastings.in



## **Notice**

## Awareness Campaign on WBSCC Scheme

(18-03-2024 to 23-03-2024)

Nodal Officer in Charge: Mr. Sk Samim Hossain (Assistant Professor)

This is for information of all concerned that an Awareness Campaign regarding WBSCC Scheme will be conducted from 18-03-2024 to 23-03-2024 as per Government Order, Memo No. 37/Sr.SS(JM)/HED/2024 dated :11/03/2024. The schedule of Awareness Campaign are as follows:

Sl.No.	Date	Events/Activities	Time
1	18-03-2024	<ul> <li>Seminar on "Role of WBSCC Scheme for Empowering Future Generations"</li> <li>Awareness Programme cum doubt clearing session regarding WBSCC Scheme.</li> <li>Distribution of flyer to the students.</li> </ul>	11.00 A.M ONWARDS
2	19-03-2024	<ul> <li>Success Stories of the college Brand Ambassador and other students through blended mode.</li> <li>Demonstration Session of Application Process of WBSCC and Uses of WBSCC App.</li> </ul>	11.00 A.M ONWARDS
3	20-03-2024	<ul> <li>Sensitization programme regarding WBSCC for the Teaching and Non- Teaching Staff of the College.</li> <li>Organizing Interaction session with Bank personnel.</li> </ul>	11.00 A.M ONWARDS

4	21-03-2024	Awareness Programme with Motivational Speech regarding WBSCC with the students of Class 11 and 12 at Behala Girls High School.	11.30 A.M ONWARDS
5	22-03-2024	Awareness Programme with Motivational Speech regarding WBSCC with the students of Class 11 and 12 at Sakhawat Memorial Govt. Girls High School.	11.30 A.M ONWARDS
6	23-03-2024	<ul> <li>Quiz Competition regarding WBSCC.</li> <li>(1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> prizes will be given)</li> <li>Valedictory Session</li> </ul>	11.00 A.M ONWARDS

Note: Participation of all the students is compulsory.

Date:15-03-2024

Sd-Principal Institute of Education for Women

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27